A. GH 8365 Z### FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




A. GH 8365 Z### FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

TR TH BB - B #w &
Part No. Name of Part QTY Remarks
A-1 BEBE - - - - - Rubber Plug— — — = = = — — — & — —  — — o mm 2
A-2 KAFHEHE — - - - Thread Take—up COVEr— — — — — — — — = — = — — — — — = 1
A-3 IR = = s Scrow 11758 ol = = — . . - == e e e 1
A-4 B = o o Ann Covtp~ = TSI, Y . o o o e o e o s s 1
A-5 B - - ---- Straw 11768 40, & - - = = s i e s i 2
A-6 k& - - PUg— ~ == <t BB L o o o e —— 1
A-7 % - Am Cover— -~ - _ " _ " __ """ 1
A-8 e Sorow 11/64 - EDWIIIEG o o o e e —-———4
A-9 Ak — - — — — TIwend Guiths il . o & oo oo e s 1
A-10 T Screw 11/64-40%8- - — — — — - - — - — - — — — — —_ 2
A-11 i (E)--- Cp- - - — - - — e o 2
A-12 M=~ Thread Guide ASM = - — - — — — — = — — — — — — — — — _ 1
A-13 BigR - - - - - Thread GUide = Sl e = - = = = = v e o= = = 1
A-14 - - - - - Gllide Plal— <R e o o o = oo s s e 1
A-15 WRER - — — - - - SPING ~ — = IS o v o e o a0 1
A-16 Mg - — - - — - Screw 1/8-4M4*@Be - = = = = = - - o - 1
A-17 ot - - - - -- Sew 9/64 -0 = - - — - - — - - - e 1
A-18 W~ o Throat Plate — — == = = = = = - o o o 1
A-19 - Screw 11/64—40% B — — — — — — — — — — — = — — — = — 2
A-20 e C T AmM Cover— - =S - - - o - 2
A-21 S~ _ ____ Screw 11/64-40%B- -~ - — - — — — —— —_______ 8
A-22 IE[], ______ Rubber Plug— = === = = = = = - — oo 1
A-23 i T Ol Plpo—- — - — e = - - — oo e mmm 1
A-24 e Grand Mark— == = = = - - - — 1
A-25 [ R Thread Guide — — = = = = = = = — — - — . _ _ __ ____ 1
A-26 |G- — - - — - Screw 9/64 -4 NIIINANS o o o - - s 1
A-27 M- e Faco Plato— ~ SR e = = = = = - o m oo 1
A-28 Wig - ————-— Screw 11/64-40%8- - -~ - - — — — - _ _ _ _ _ ____ 2
A-29 [k Thread Guide— — = = = = = = = = — - . _ __ ____ 1
A-30 i - - - - - - Screw 3/16-2BRMe - - - - - - - _ __ __ ____ 1
A-31 Bg— - ———- Guide mounting Plate = - - - - - — - — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
A-32 [ Screw 11/64-40%8~= - - -~ - — — — _ _ _ _ ______ 3
A-33 |ig - - ——— - Spasef- — ~ === =@ = = c - m e .. 1
A-34 - Screw 3/16-28%11= = =« — - _ _ _ __ __ __ ___ 3
A-35 :Emé::::: OlGuard Plate@ = = = = = = = = - - . _ _ _ _ _ _ - 1
A-36 @ _ _ _ __ Tension releasing Pin= = = = -« - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ __ 1
A-37 BREE — — — — — (o7, V- R T S Uy 1
A-38 FWP —— == Washer45- - =S e®m e eae o - - oo 2
A-39 e - - —— — — Screw 11/64-40% 8 = = = = = - - _ _ ________ 2
A-40 1 ep—— Rubber PlUg~"“ N - - - — — - — — - — — ~ = 1

A-41 T ----- Washer - - — = S S e R 2



B. GH 8365 _r#iii# MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS




B. GH 8365 L@

MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

FHRE TFH 2B G2 B &
Part No. Name of Part QTY Remarks
B-1 O - - — - — - Crank— — — = = = = = = - & e e e — - o 1
B-2 T SCON 15710 o v o B i e, 1
B-3 ] - - - — — - Screw 15/64-2B%B5- — — - — — — — — — — — - - — 1
B-4 iRk - — — — — - Screw 9/832-28%13- = = = = = = = = = = — = = — — 1
B-5 "----r- Screw 9/32-28%95~ -~ - — — — — - — = — = — — - 1
B-6 L% (8 ) - Arm Shaft Bushing (Left Front— side)- - - - - - - - - 1
B-7 Bk - ----- Screw 1/4 -4 FPMEIL e o v o i 1
B-8 WA - - - - — - Foll~ - — =g lS . . _ _ _ _ 5
B-9 M- - A Shaft— St - s s 1
B-10 HNAM ---- Spring Flange -4l = = - -« - — — — — —w o o 2
B-11 e et oo Screw 15/64-28%B8~ — - — — — - — — — - — — - - 1
B-12 EHEEH® (L) Belt Pully (Upper) - - - - - - - — - — — — — — — — — 1
B-13 B>~ — — Screw 15/645R - — — - ~ - - = s = 1
B-14 AHEME ---- Ball Bearing— = = = = = - - - - - - 1
B-15 EE - ----- Bushing— — 4 = = = = = = - - — — - - - - - 1
B-16 R - — — — — - Screw 15/64—EK 88~ - - — — — — - — — - — = = = 2
B-17 BRHEH - - - — — Balanse Wheel— = = = - — -« — — - - — - — — _ _ _ _ 1
B-18 ik - - — - — - Screw 15/64-% 12~ - - - - — — - - — — . — - o 2
B-19 WEE® —--- Cogholt— - -8 e o o o e o - o - 1
B-20 BEZTN () Belt Pully Asm@owWer) - - - - - - - — — — — — — — — — 1
B-21 MABME - --- Spring plate— — = = = = = - - - - - - __ 1
B-22 MOBEIEN —— - PINPOEX145= = = = = = o m m o o m oo 1
B-23 WA - - — - - Link— — — = i = o - - - - - — - - 1
B-24 MOsH - - - - - Split Pin 110 - = - - - = — — — — — — — — — — 1
B-25 MOB®EME — - - Twist Spring— = = = = = = = - — - - - - ____ 1
B-26 RE#M - —--- Plate— — = — = = = = = = = = - - 1
B-27 B - - - - - Pin $6.35%18= = = = = = = = = - — . __ ____ 1
B-28 BE#R - —-- Plate- - = — = = = = = = = = - . 1
B-29 EfF------ Bushing— == = S8 & = « = = = - - & e e - - 1
B-30 Bk - ————— Screw 15/64-28%105- - - — - — - - - - - _ _ 1
B-31 g = Screw 15/64-28%8.5~- - - - — — - — - - _ . _ _ __ 1
B-32 BEHT® - - - Belt pully (Lower) = - - — - - — - - . . _ _ _ _ __ 1
B-33 i I R e Screw 15/64-28%4.5~ — - - — — - - _ . _ _ _ _ __ 2
B-34 HWEBR - - - - Sprin Flane---——--r —————————————— 1
B_35 MME (%)~ s Base feM= == - - - - _____ZIIC: ]
B-36 HMWE (&5 - - |dler Base Com ------------------ 1
B-37 MR (BE& -~ |dler Com.= = == = = = = = = - - . __ 1
B-38 s Idler— — = = = == == = - e e 1
B-39 AWK - --- Ball Bearing- = = = = = = = = — _ _ _ _ _ _ __ __ 1
B-40 B ———-—- Screw 15/64-20% 14 = = = . - - _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ 4
B -41 FEE ----- Washer6- ~- "= S S e m o o - = = = o — - = — 4
B-42 | —————- Screw 1/4-NTESS S = . — - — - - - - - - _ _ 1



C. GH 8365 &t# - X### NEEDLE BAR - TREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS




C. GH 8365 &% - X#E#+ NEEDLE BAR - TREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
FTHRB TH 2B 3 B &
Part No. Name of Part QTY Remarks
C-1 B e i Oil Wick p2.5%80 = — — — — — — — = — — = = — = — — 1
C-2 SHEEREEIE# - - - Needle Bar Guide Bracket Stud— — — — — — — — — — — 1
C-3 WA - - — - — - - Screw 5/16-288M10~ -~ - ~ = - ~ - === = = = — = 1
CcC-4 B - - - Screw 15/64 - 2B* 85— — — — — — — — — — — — — _ _ 5
C-5 AHEEH- - - - Thread Take-up Lever Support Stud- - - — = — — = 1
C-6 iﬁ‘ _______ Thread TaKO AT v v o e o o o o 1
C-7 RERB- - - - - Thread Take —up Slide Block— — — — — — — — — — — — 1
C-B o ke ~ Serow 15/68 NN ~ . — o o e e 1
C-0 OWEZEH- - - - Needle Bar Crank Pin- — — — — — — — — — — — — — _ 1
G0 B — = = = O Wick O TR &, o . — o e e 9
C=11 WA -~ - — - - Connacting OIS . — — — - — o e 1
C-12 $t#% (&) - - - Needle Bar Guide Bracket Asm.— — — — — = — — — — — 1
¢-13 s o Needle Bar Guide Bracket— — — — — — — — — — — — — M)
C-14 W - — - = — - - Scrow 3/32S e i = — — - — — — - (6)
G5 MRS RRNE- - Spacer— — = R B - - - - e e e o = — @)
C-16 MW~~~ — —Felte - — - - m e e e e e (1)
C-17 SHEEIEM - - - - Needle Bar Holder— — = — -« — — — — — — _ _ _ _ _ _ (1)
C-18 WA - - - - — - - Screw 9/64-40%88- - - - - — - — - - . _ _ _ _ (1)
C-19 BHEE - - - - - — - Needle Bar-s S & & = = = — — — = = = — — — — (1)
C-20 B - - — —— - - Screw 3/32-56% 3 - = - - - - - — _ . _ _ ____ (1)
c-21 B - - - —— - - Screw 1/B-4488% = - ~ - — — — . _ _ _ _ __ __ (1)
C-22 - - - - — - - Needle Bar Thread Guide - — - — — — — — _ — _ _ _ _ (1)
C-=23 R - - - - - Vibrating Presser Bar- - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ (1)
C-24 B oo Oil Wick$25%200= = = = - - — — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1)
C-25 B - - — - — - — Screw 11/64-40%10~ - - - - - - __ _____ 1
C-26 StEEEMR - - — Needle Bar Guide = ~ ~ - - - — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ B
C-27 FRE- - - - - - Washer 5—- sle el = = = o = o — - . _ _ _ 1
C-28 MR B - Vibrating Presser Bar Link - - - — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
C-29 M RFEHFRA - Vibrating Presser Bar Guide- - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
C-30 A gcrew 1M/8=80%08 > - -~ — . _ _ _ _ __ 2
- S R ANg — — = W i s e e e e -

g_g; AT - - - - Vi%ragng Presser Spring Guide- - - - — _ _ _ _ _ _ }
C-33 HEE - - — - - - Walking Foot— = = = = - i e 1
C-34 - Scrow 11/64-40%8= = = - _ _ _ _ __ _ _ __ _ _ 1
C_35 BRI sk Ol WickGO*RIEENEN. = = . - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ 3



D. GH 8365 ¢tiiEmusis NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

{(
»)
7/




D. GH 8365 &t#5iZE#E NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EHRS T H 28 63 ' &
Part No. Name of Part QTY Remarks
D-1 BB ------- Square Block = dBe — — — — v o == 1
D-2 REIH - - - - - - Crank Pifi= = 20 — o s e o oo o o i 8 i i 1
D-3 REE----- - Needle Bar Vibrating Crank (Left) - - - - — = — — — — — 1
D-4 B - - - - - - Taper PN p4*x23%1/5- — - - - - - - — = — = — = = 1
D-5 JEIE — e i Collor= == = - e = = — s e i 1
D-6 g — s Screw 11/64—40BBE~ - = - = = = — — — = = = == = 2
D-7 o~ - Scraw 1/4-C0 kB o — o — o e e e 1
D-8 WHEMEE - - - Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft Bushing (Front)— - - - - — - 1
D-9 WEEMEY - - - Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft Bushing (Rear)— - - - - — - 1
D-10 e Screw 1/4-24%B= = - - -« - — - - - — — - === — - 1
D-11 wEHBEW- - - - - Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft— - - - - - — = = = = = - - 1
D-12 WY = e e Screw 1/4-24%1B=- - -« - - - — - - — - = — = = - - 1
D-13 2R - -~ Needle Bar Vibrating Crank (Rigit) = - - - — = = = — - = 1
D-14 - - - - - - - Nit 5/16-24REIE & & v « -~ — = = = === = = 1
D-15 N - - - Connecting Rod— = = = = = — — — — — — — — — — — — — 1
D-16 " ~——-——- Hinge Screw— — = = = = = = = — — — — — — — — — — — 1
D-17 hE------- Oil Wick p2.5%85= = = = = — = — — — — — — — _ — _ 1
D-18 HAEREE-————-Hoder—- - — - =2 o = = - e e m - 1

D-19 g ——— Screw 9/64-40KBE= - ~ - - - - — — — — — — - 1



10

E. GH 8365

LB s

UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




E. GH 8365 L ER xR UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FHRES TH 2B G2 % E
Part No. Name of Part QTY Remarks
E-1 fEo - - - - - - Feed Lifting Rock Shaft—- — — — — — - - — — — — — — - 1
E-2 k- - Sciow T/4~P4 KR = — o < o = s o o o o 2
E-3 EZ®--- - - BUSRING — — — ~ T e ' L o oo o o e e 2
E-4 - ------ NUt MEXO0 75wl % = = = = = = o o 5 o 1
E-5 B QWIEH 7 - Lover(Light)— = —S& = — — — _ o o~ - 1
E-6 WA =i 7 B Screw 1/4-24% 1 = ~ — - - - = - m 1
E-7 TN~ —— - - Washort —— o G o o o o oo e i o s s 1
E-8 - - - - - - Connecting Roa™ TR &'c - — = o == = = i = 1
E-9 B - - Hinge Scrow— - e - = — ~ _ _ _ - - -~ - 1
E-10 - Spring— — — - =l - -~ - e e e - - 1
E-11 # FICHIIR25 ~ - - Retaining Rings—C Type 25— — — ~ = — = — — — — — — 1
E-12 WA~ - = - - - ECORNTIC — — = I e o = = o o e e 1
E-13 B o i e Screw 1/4-4D e « — < ~ ~ ~ -~ m— m - 2
E-14 RASTEEN () Bell Crank ASM. = = = = = — = — = — — — — — — — — 1
E-15 MAZNEN - - - Bell Crank— - S = - = — — - .. 1)
E-16 HEER -~ — - - Holder— — = = « RIS = = = -« - - - o o (1)
E-17 M- - - - - - - Ol Wick= ~ - SR e = o = = « =~ == = = = = == (1)
E-18 WTEFFEM - - - Support Shaft— “llE = = = — — — — — — — — _ _ _ _ 1
E-19 EAREEAK- -Roller— - - - = == = = = = - - - 1
E-20 R - - - — -~ - Screw 11/64-32%6~ - - = — — — — — — — - _ — _ _ 1
E-21 MEH () —- - Link Asm.— - = e = = = = = « - - . __ 1
E-22 MEH (Z) - - - Link(Left) - = = === = = = = = = = - _ (1)
E_23 MM - - - - - Holder— — — - = = = = = = = = — -« - — . __ _ __ (1)
E-24 L R Olf Wick— ~ ~ SRS = = ~ =~ — ~ - — e = (1)
E-25 MERY =i i o Hinge Screw— — = = = = = = — — — - — — _ _ _ _ __ 1
E-26 BRAR e e = Screw 11/64-40%10= = = - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 2
E-27 BN - e~ Bell Crank Guide = = = = = = = - — — — — — _ _ _ _ _ 1

E-28 el ------ Washef 5— ~siesiiie = = = = = - ~ - - = — - < - 2



12

F. GH 8365

RS

PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

.




F. GH 8365 i#pji## PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

TR EH 28 H ' iE
Part No. Name of Part . TY Remarks
F-1 LA A - GUIde - — — — — — = — — & e — 1
Feg Wi~ - Serns 1T G . o 5 s e e o s s s 2
F-3 BREE---- - BUSHING — = = SR & < w = s o o i o o o o 2
F-4 MR- - - - Spring Bracket— — — — — — — - — — - - - — — - - — 1
F-5 Wi - —— -~ - Screw 9/64-40%B5—- — - — - — — — — — = — = = — — 1
F-6 HEBIRFIMF- - - Pressure Bar Liftef= = = - -« - -« - - = — = = = = — — 1
F=27 PR = Screw 3/16-28%245— - — — — = — — — - = = = = = 1
F-8 PP SDANG — — ~ <R e — o v e 1
F-9 B4 ®E- - - - - Thread Releasing Plate~ -« - - - - - — = — — — — — - 1
F-10 B EAR—— =~ Bracket= = — — o mie o — o o i = e o 1
F-11 B ————— - Screw 11/64-40K18 = = = = - — - — — - — = = = = 1
F-12 - - - - - Pressor Bar "4 HREIS = = = — = = — = = - = 1
F-13 B - - - - - - Scrow 1/4-20 0 = /e - = = = e 2
F-14 SR - - - - - - Prossor FOo!— BIEE L. & — o — — = = = — = = = — = 1
F-15 - --—--- Screw 9/64 40Kl = = = = = — = - = = — — = — — — 1
F-16 Wi - ———-=-- Screw 1/4-40*%104~ - - = = — - - — —_—————— - 1
F-17 REE - - — - - - Lever Spring— — = = = = = = = = — — — — — — — — — — 1
F-18 Wl s wimE Hinge Screw— — = = = = = = = = — — — — — — — — — — 1
F-19 BT s Stopper— — = === == = = = = = — — — — — - — - — 1

F-20 B~ - Screw 1/4-24%25~ = = = = = — — — — — — — — — 1



14

G. GH 8365

AEBARRRIE

STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS




G. GH 8365 HEHBEREE STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS
EHRE T4 2B E3 41 % =
Part No. Name of Part QTY Remarks

G-1 D g m——— Feed Regulator Cam- - = - = - = £ - - = = = — — —= 1

G2 o Serew 15764 OB . - = = s s e 2

G-3 ook SroW 1560 DB s . o o s e 1

G-4 ik el 1) OGRS R 1

G-5 M- - - - - Fecontric Shaft- ~® e e = - - — = — — === == 1

G-6 BHW -~ — - = neiarse Siitch SHETRE- &« = ~ ~ = = = = = = = = = 1

G-7 BN — — 7 B o oo o it R e o i o i i 1

G-8 R~ — —— - — Screw 15/64-28%183= = = — — — — — — — = = = = = = 1

G-9 B ==n-= Sorgw 1116440 NEEER . — o e o s 1

G-10 ERRE- - - - Spring Washer 10 — = = = = = - - - o - = = = = = = =~ 1

G-11 @ﬁ# ““““ Reverse Sewing Lever—- - - -« - — — — — — — — — — — —~ 1

G-12 - - - - Spring— — — - — — = = = ¢ - - —— - -~ -~ — 1

G-13 MR-~~~ = gpring Hook~ = S e = — — — = = = — — = = — — 1

G- 14 X - -~ - Guide Plate— — ~ R « - - - - — -~ — 1

G-15 o ey Screw 11/64 40N . — - - - - - = == = = 1

G-18 Wi o Sorfig == o~ L o = o s 1

617 ELSH - — - - - Pl o = I R . v o o o o e s 1

G-18 WX (E)-- Dia] Asm.— -~ R — — - — — - - — — — — — — _ 1

G-19 MW -~ - Dial— - - = =~ = ME = - ~ - - = = = == == = (1
G-20 HImeAh - - - - - Feed Scale Plate =8 = = = = = = — — — — — — - — — _ (1

G-21 W <t~ Stoper Pin Releasing'bever- = - - - - — - — - — ~ - — 1

G-22 o s SPriNg— — — — — —#ie = = = = - — e — 1

G-23 i ke Screw 3/16-28%15= = = = = = — = — — — _ _ _ __ _ 1

G-24 0 i i Feed Regulating SCreW= - - = = — — — — — — — — — — 1

G-25 OBBIO--~-- O-ringP10- - === = = = = = = - = . . __ 1

G-26 BlEAE -~ - Pine - — — - = = — == - e — o 1
G-27 B~ = Screw 15/64-28% 6= = = = = - — — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 2
G-28 Réf—— - - - - Screw 15/64-2B* 6= = = = = = = — - - - __ 1
G-29 BIEMELSB - - Reverse Sewing Crank- ~ « « « — — — — — _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
G-30 %‘%fﬁ “““““ Collar— — - - = == S0& = = = = = e~ 1
G-31 - - - == - Oil Witk p3%55— = == = = = = = = - _ __ 1
G-32 BIREEM- - - Reverse Block— = = = = = = = = — — — _ _ _ __ _ __ 1
G-33 B~ Oil Wickp3*55—- - == = = = = - = __ ____ 1
G-34 BB - - - —- - Square Block— = = = = = = = = = = -~ __ _____ 2
G-35 RRABEE- - - Guide Plate- — === @& = = = = . _ . _ _ _____ 2
G-36 R~ - — - - - Screw 11/64~40% 10 = = . - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 4
G-37 SRAf - — - — - - Screw 15/64—-28%88= = = = = - . _ _ _ _ _ ____ 2
G-38 BB e Screw 15/64-28%8B8& S e = = . . _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ 2
G-39 B~~~ = Spacer— — - — = =S - - - . - - - - 1
G-40 Bl - - - - Spacer— — — — == SURIES & = = - - - - - - - - - 1
G-41 B s s Washer— — — = = = = = & 8 & © o ww oo oo~ 1

15



16

H. GH 8365

T# - EREE

LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/3)




H. GH 8365 T#h - X% LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/3)
EHRE TH 2B HE #m =
Part No. Name of Part QTY Remarks
H-1 i Wi i S Bushing (Lower Shaft Left-side)~ — — — — — — — — — — 1
H-2 L Ol Witk— = = = = — = & o e e e e e e e e = 2
H-3 T#------- LOWEE BB ol s 55 55 s o com o 5 B 550/ 0 e i 2 1
H-4 EMEEO®- - - Feed Eccentric Cam - - = - — — - = — — = — = — — — 1
H-5 B8 == Screw 1/4-40%5— — — _ _ _ _ _ o - — = = = = = 1
H-86 E®- - - -~ - - Bushing (Lower Shaft Right-side)— - — - — — — — — — 1
H-7 EfIIS - - - - - Retaining Rings-E Type5- — — — = — — — — = = = — 1
H-8 DR o BPANG o= = B e ot oo o s o o i s s e i 1
H-9 B o------- PUsh BUlOn — —~JB « = = s i o s i s e o s i 1
H-10 THEH - (1% (E) Feed Regulator ASm. = = = = = = = = = — — — — — — — 1
H-11 Bip--—-—---- Strow 15/84PBR 12~ — = = — — = = &= 5 2 = ()
H-12 FHOK--- - - Feed Eccentric— — — — — — = = = = = — — — — — — — (1)
H-13 THEF--—- -~ Fool ContOCiIE TROH — « — = s e o s oo s o (1)
H-14 K- - - - - - Nootio DO — = = o o e s g it i s (1)
H-15 # M C IR 26 - - Retaining Rings-C Type 26— — — — — — = — — — — — — (1)
H-16 = = Oil Wickp3*%30= - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
H-17 AR - - - - - - Shaft— — — = = = = = - e e - 1
H-18 EE-—---==-- Bushing (Lower Shaft Middle-side)- - - - - - — — — — 1
H-19 B — o i e Bushing— — = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = — === =~ 1
H-20 W~ ~ —= Screw 1/4-40%4— — — — - — — — — — — — — — = — ~ 2
H-21 REMNE -~ -~ ~ Ball Bearing— = = = = = = = = = = — — —« — - — — — — 1
H-22 RIRMABEH - - - Bearing Holder— - - - — — — - = = = — — — — — — — — 1
H-23 Wl = i i = Screw 9/64-40%7 - — — — — — — — — — — = -~~~ 3
H-24 JEM = e o Spacer— — — — = - = = = = = = = - —— - 1
H-25 #E®W (KX) - - - Spiral Gear(Large)— — = = - = = = = — — — = — — — = 1
H-26 R in v st Screw 1/4-40%4— - — — — — — — — — - -~ 2
H-27 B —— = o Screw 1/4-40%55—- - — — — — — - - - _ _ _ _ _ 1
H-28 W —— = = Screw 15/64-28%8— - - - — — — — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1

¥ 4




18

I. GH 8365

T8 - RS

LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/3)




I. GH 8365 T8 - XREE LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/3)

THRS T H 2B HE# B F
Part No. Name of Part & i Remarks
-1 BER- —~— = =~ GO 5 R o o ey oo 8 i B S 2
I -2 B - - -~ - - Screw 1/4—-40%4 — — — — — — — — — — o — - — — 4
-3 B - - -~~~ SO 118 T R B o 550 o s i i i o 5 B 1
| -4 SR~ - - Feed Connection Crank (Middle)— — — = — = — — — — — 1
1-5 EHjRE — '~ - Retaining RiNgs—E Type - = — = — — — — — — — — — 2
| -6 EERE- - - - - IR o it it T vy b s e s S i g e 0 B, 50 1
I -7 IR == e e O WiERk DA RBOME s i o 5 i ot i o 0 s e s 1
| -8 B - - LR e i e il i 8 s o o e A B B e e e 1
| -9 B i e Serew 3MB~2BMA2 - — e m e e == = 2
I -10 KEZEB- - - - Feed Connection Crank (Left)— — — — — — = = = — — — 1
=11 BEEEN- -~ Fagl Bar Shaftlle ~ = = o w m o = i o i o s o 1
I -12 WO s i SEHEW 11188 - BRRT « = = o o 50 5o oo s o s e 1
) -13 RE LT )~~~ Feod Bar ASME = = — =~ — — = — = = = = = = = = = 1
| -14 EHEE--- - - Foud Bar— — ~l e = = = cm i o o (1)
| -15 e T Sorow 11764 MR IBE ~ — — — — = = = = o msmoom (1)
I -18 HEHl-—--~-=Washer B« ~ = — - - — — .~ — — === - (1)
I =17 M v e BN LB B ol o s s s s s . s s i 1 (1)
| -18 - -—----- Folt— — - - - — - s e e e e e e e e e m - - (1)
I-19 #E#+—_-X- - - Feed Bar Forked Connection— - - — - — — — — — — - (1)
I -20 kEiEEH#- - - - Feed Rock Shaft— - - - - - - — — — — — — — — — = 1
| -21 PR~ === Washer 6— — — = — = = — — = — — — = — — — — — — — 1
| -22 Big---—---- Hinge Screw— — — — — = — = — = = = — — — — — — — 1
| -23 R Nist MG UTE < M o e b s iy it ot 50 5 58 1
I -24 sHERF--- - - Feed Connection Crank (Right)— - — - — — — — — — — 1
1-25 MR = Screw 1/4-24%16- - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 1
| -26 Ef--——-—--- Bushing— — - - - ==~ — = == = — = — — — — — - — - 2

| -27 gg--—-——-—--- Screw 1/4-24*%8—- — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — 2



20

J. GH 8365

T# - Xk

LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3/3)

4

5




J. GH 8365 T - X4##E LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3/3)

YRGB T H 2B H & &
Part No. Name of Part QTY Remarks
J=1 T s e % Foig Tl e o e s s o o2 s o e i 1
J=2 ABRERR----Slido BlocKk= = = = = = ~ - = e e mm === 1
J=3 R —— - - - - - Hinge Scraw— M- — = - - o e e — - - 1
g Hitow- - - - - Faptl DOg~ « Toain = o w0 s i e v o o o v oo 1
J=5 MM = ~=ar == SeroW 1T /B —GIR A F s = — = o e 1
J-6 BN - Support Plate = 8% — -~ — - e e s s 1
-7 B - - - - - — - Serow 11/68 - R T B — — s oo i i i m 4
J-8 Wi - - —----- SO MB R T2HIINE — v oo s s i e i s e v o 1
J-9 BW = i = Btk MIBF D5 = = s i e e 5 e B i 3 1
J-18 W — it i Hinge Screw— & « — — . . — — — — e~ 1
J-11 B - - - - -~ - Nt $74 28 I L e o i o s o e i 2m 1

21



20

J. GH 8365

T - ER

LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3/3)

4

5




J. GH 8365 T#i-#### LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3/3)

TR T H 2B 53 4 # F
Part No. Name of Part 1Y Remarks
e EER - - - - - - FOOH Linkc — =B m = o e o s o 1
J-2 MERAR- - - - Slide Block- — — - — _ _ _ _ _ _______""° 1
J=3 R -~ - — - — - Hinge Serew- - - — - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ _ __ 1
J=4 Hitawg- - - - - Feed Dog- — - - — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _____ 1
J-5 ML - - Screw 11/64-40%43- - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
J-6 B Support Plate— — — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ __ __ 1
J=7 B — - - - - - - Screw 11/64-40%78- — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 4
J=§ A - - — - - - - Screw MB*1.25% 16— — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
J-9 - Nut MBR125- 8. — _ . o e 1
J-10 Wb — - — - — - - Hinge Serew- — - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ __ 1
J=11 WOR— - ——— - - Nut1/4-24- - - — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ______ 1

21



22

K. GH 8365

EWERE

HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM COMPONENTS




K. GH 8365 E Y HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
FTHRB T H 2B a2 B &
Part No. Name of Part QY Remarks
K-1 EW------- Hook Shaft— - - - — - — — . - - o - - - - = - - - 1
K-2 A= = st N . L be o o o e sy o o e 1
K-3 BB === SOroN TI4-8BB S o o o o o e e 2
K-4 ey Ak Hook Saddle -8~ — - = — - e o e == =~ 1
K-5 R~~~ SEOW MO E DRI . .. o o it Boinliioms s o o ves 4
K-6 HRIER— = Hook Saddie SEEPOM — ~ — = & = = = = = = w = = = 1
K7 MBS - - - - Openner Link—8 - - = — — = e e e = = === = = = 1
K-8 AEN-——= = P e ot = BB o o et s . s . 2 1
K-9 FRER--- - - Gy g 1
K-10 B#p------- BOIOW O/ 68 o o o w s s s s (50 o 5 o 1
K«11 s R T OOBIRGE == R = o = o = o o w6 o i 2 5 1
K-12 BA(E)-—-- Hook ASM.~ =& = - - - e e e e e e e == 1
K-13 s e SErOW O/ CHFRIIRDE ~ = w o o o i o 1
K-14 ettt EOBhI = IR o o s o 5 e v e 1
K-15 EWTIE- - - - Hook Saddle Suppport Base— — - — — — - - — - — — 1
K-16 B -~ — BUShing = ~ ~HEIIE — = = = i= o5 o= 55 5l o oot o 2050 1
K-17 BEM L) -~ — Spiral Goar{SHE — — — = + = — — == = = —— - = 1
K-18 R ------- Scrow 1/4-40M- —~ — — — — — — — — .~ —— ~ 3
K-19: R~ ~—-~---- Screw 9/64-40%6— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 2
K-20 MR e i Screw 9/64-40%10- — — — = — = — — — — - — - — _ 4
K-21 AR~~~ Spring Plate— = = = — - — — — — — — — — - — — _ _ _ 1
K-22 wig---—-—--- Screw 1/8-44%35- — - - — — — — — — — — — _ _ 1
K-23 EFHE(E)---- Hook Cover Asm.— - = — — = — — — = — — — — — — — 1
K-24 W o o = Spring Pin— = = = = = = = = — — = — — - — — — — — — 1
K-25 MERR v i Screw M6*1*15- = = — — = — — — - - - _ _ _ _ _ 8
K-28 Wi — - - - - - Screw MB*1%20- - - — — — — — — — — — - - _ _ 4
K-27 FEE------ Washer 6- - — - —— - — - = — = — — — -~ - - -~ 4
K-28 PR =~ i Side Cover— — — = = = = = = — — — — = - - -~ 1
K-29 WG o Screw 9/64-40%4—- — — - - — - _ _ _ _ _ ____ 2

23



24

L. GH 8365

R R ERE

UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS




L. GH 8365 ##&EENFAEHKE UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EHRB T H 2B 85 B =
Part No. Name of Part WY Remarks

L-1 LR (£) Thread Tension Regulator Asm. - — — — — — — — — — — 1

L-2 L&BE iR Mounting Plate Asm.— - — — — — e e —— (1)
L-3 EEW Tongion RIOEENG PIAtE « —~ = e o o m o s s o s (1)
L-4 L2 Tension Releasing Spring— ~ — = - = = = = — — — — — (1)
L-5 8RR Hinge Screw§-'= - - - - « -~ — - - === == 2)
L-6 BT Thread Guide Disk— ~ —~ — ~ = - = = = = — — — — — - (1)
L-7 i ke FLE 48 Throad Cildo Bk < ~ = = = o = o wrm o = o o — (1)
L-8 BreEH SpANG - — = == = - = - e e e - — - = - (1)
L-9 BEFLANE Throad GuldotEEECKEL— — — = = — i i i o i et o (1)
L-10 L Es HINge SHoWalll = — — — i o i o i o o o 2m (1)
L~11 R 18 NUt 9764 -4l e — — - - m o v m s v == = (1)
L-12 R A& 5H Tension Releasing Pin(small) $2* 12— - = - = - — — (1)
L-13 e Tansion THREREE: 1./8 —40 — —~ — — o crm0m e s o @)
L-14 o Tension Spring— — = — — = = = = = = = = — — — — — — (1)
L-15 e B B R AR Tension Regulator Presser Disk— — — — — = — — — — — (1)
L-16 Lkt Tension Regulator Disk— — = = — = — — = — — — — — — (2)
L-17 42 &4 Screw 3/32-86%6—- - — - — - — — — — — — — — — - (1)
L-18 iBaEAs 48 Tension Controller Disk Set— — — — — — — — — — — — = (1)
L-19 BE Thread Take-up Spring— — -~ — — — — — — — — — — — — (1)
L-20 R IR LA Tension StudF— ~ - = = = = = = - = - = = =~ (1)
L-21 42 44 Screw 15/64-28% 11— — — — - - — — — — — — — — _ 1

L-22 4 44 Scrow 9/ 84 PEEE — — — = = = .= = = = = o~ r 1

L-23 SuEEEES Stopper— - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

L-24 B8 44 Screw 11/64-40%7 - - — = = — - — — — — — — — — — 1



OIL LUBRICATION MACHANISM COMPONENTS

RS

M. GH 8365

23

19 11 24 173

™
-
(o]
—
[=2]
o
[aY]
~—

26



M. GH 8365 ihillig#i# OIL LUBRICATION MACHANISM COMPONENTS

TGRS FEH2BE G2 w &
Part No. Name of Part QTY Remarks
M-1 Ak () —— — — Ol Wick ASm.— — — = = — = - — - = — — =~~~ _ 1
M-2 g - - - - — - Oil Wick 925445 — — — - — — — — — — = — — — — 1
M-3 - —————- Oil Wick= = = = = = = = — = = = =~ —— =~ = — 1
M-4 30 ) o i o AR Oil Wickp3*160— - - - - - — - - = = — - — — — — 1
M-5 R e T Oil Reservoir— — — = — = = - — = — - — — = — - - ~ 1
M-6 DFE-—- -~ - - Cap- - - - - - - - e - - -~ 1
M-7 SBII e v Bn vny Felt— — — = = = = — = = e — - -~ 1
M-8 TN = o s Felt- - - - = = - = = = - - - - m -~ 1
M-9 MEBER - — - - Holder— — — — = = = = = —« — - - - - - -~~~ 1
M-10 A (E) —— -~ Oil Wick ASm.— — = - - = - — — - = — - — - — - — — 1
M-11 e (F) —— — = Ol Wick ASM.— = = — = - — - — - - - — — — - 1
M-12 Mg (E) —— -~ Ol Wick Asm.— — = = = = - — — — — — = — — —— — — 1
M-13 EWMmB- - - - - Oil Reservoir— — — - — — - — - - - — - — — — — — — 1
M-14 Bap———- - - - - Scrow MASIGEEEL. — — — ~ v o o i i 2
M-15 B~~~ =- Screw 11/64-40%65- - — - = = = = — - — — - — - 1
M-16 HEBEER - - -~ Holder— — — — - - - - — - - — - - - - - 2
M-17 B - = o — Screw 9/64 ~JEEBE - - ~ = = = = = = i 1
M-18 R~ - = - - Screw 9/64-4D0%8.5- - — — — - - - - - - — — ~ ~ 3
M-19 HMEEER - - -~ Holder— — — —18 = = — = — — = — 4
M-20 Rg--~-=-=-~-~ Screw 9/64-40%65- - - - -~ - = — - = = = - = = 4
M —21 MR ————Holdor— — = = & = = = = — — - - =~ — -~ 1
M-22 B o Screw 11/64 ~EERB - — — - = - = ==~ o = m ==~ 1
M-23 HEN =~ ~=== Washar 4.5 SRR = = == = o o o o 1 o 1
M-24 AR = = e Falt~ — ~ — — i — = i i 1
M-25 e Oil Wick25%240- - - - — - — = — — — - — — — — 1
M-26 Mg (E) ———--Oil Pipe Com. = == - = = = = — = = — — =~ —— — — 1
M-27 - —— - - - - Oil Wick p3*150— = — = = = — — - — - — — — — — _ 1
M-28 PR = i, w52 Oil Wickp25%430- - = - - - — — — — - — — - — — 1

M-29 M- —-—-—-——- Felt- - - - = === = = = = = — = -~~~ ——— 1



28

N. GH 8365

RIS #E

KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS




N. GH 8365 F#iS## KNEELIFTER COMPONENTS

FHIRE T 4 & 1B 1 #

Part No. Name of Part - QTY Remarks
N-1 BMBEF —— - — - Ko BREE BRI e o o o s o 0 . 550 . 0 35 5 E
N-2 EB-—-—--- - - GOl = = = =fl = < o o o S S i
N-3 Wi - —— — — — — Screw 1/4-40%45— — — — — — — = — — — — — — — 2
N-4 EER - —-—- - - - Knee Liftor CIBRIREAN) ~ ~ ~ = = = = oo o = = o= 1
N-5 WEE - - —-- - - SPNG HODK TR s = s o o s oo, o 5, 1
N-6 B - ——-— - - - SPINg = = « Bl — o — o 1
N-7 WEE - -- - - - Spring HOOK — = = = — = o o o e e e e e e 1
N-8 B ———— — — - Serow S5/ 16 =TI 1B = = s o o i i o s s s e s i 5 1
N-9 o -—------ NHE MC s I ' s i e o 5 0 50 5 i Bm 1
N-10 i — — — — — - — Screw MB*1%25 - — — — — — — — _ — — — — — _ _ _ 1
N-11 EEH ———- - - - SIOPDON = I e e s o s s i i, s 1
N--12 B ———— —— - S 118N . s con s s s sy o e 1
N-13 SIS - - — - - - Sl = o TR s & o S o o i e e 2
N-14 o - —— - - - - Hinge Screw— - = — = = — — — - - o~ _ - 1
N-15 W - - - - - - Knee Liftor CHE™ — ~ ~ = -~ ~ — — — = o= = = = = 1
N-16 Wigp — — - — — — - Screow B/ 16 TR o i o s i v, e 2
17 MM AF — — - — — Knoa Lover REEEE — — — = = — = = = o = & = = = 1
N-18 MSAH — - - - - Knoe Guird— S'= - = = = — = — =~ — = — = — — 1
N-19 HSMHa — - - - Knee Plate— — = — = = = — - — - _ _ _ _ .
N-20 EXE - - - - - RETAEE e I o . o s i s s s i 5 1
N-21 e - — — — — — — Sorew 15/ 60N — — s o 0 i 5 |
N-22 HEF - — - - — — = Chain(S17.6mlE = — = — — = ~ = = = = = = — = —em 1
N-23 i — — — — — — — Screw 1/4-24%14- — — — — — — — — _ _ _ _ ___ 1
N-24 MSHRE — — — - Twist Spring- == = - = = = - - _____ 1
N-25 WERAEF - - — — — Knee Lifting Lever—- - — - - — - — - - — . _ _ _ _ 1
N-26 BEl - - - - - - Stopper— — — == = = = = = = & e C e 1
N-27 Tl - - - - - - Washer 45— -3 - - = = = - - 0 v oo 2
N-28 B ———— — — — Screw 11/64-40%B— - — — — — — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 2

29



Pt ACCESSORIES

O. GH 8365

30



O. GH 8365 Ht4 ACCESSORIES

EHRB T H 2B HE &
Part No. Name of Part Ty Remarks
O-1 e s o Neoadle DRt 1TRZZ — — = i o o o s i e i s 3
0-2 WA ------ BObDIN = — = = = = = — — m — m e e m e m e — 4
0-3 Bi#R{#% A — — — — Vibration Preventing Rubber— — — — — - — = — = — — — 2
O0-4 HME(P) ——--Oiler— — - — = - — = - & - & & - - 1
0-5 AR F (/N )~ — Screw Driver(small) - - - - - = = - = = = = = = = = = 1
O0-6 #gEg#EF (B )- — Screw Driver(middle) - - - - - = = = = = = = = = = = 1
0-7 gLET (X ) - Screw Driver(large) - - - - = - — = — = = = = = = — = 1
D=8 eSS Cotton Stand<=Bs = = = = = = == = = = o mm = i 1
0-10 EHB{A - ——-— Bobbin Winder— = — — — — — - — & — o = - o o - < 1
O-11 Kigsp —— —— — SOTEW 4D 2 i v s o i i e i T T ) i ! . 2
0-12 T - - - - - WESHET B~ — S — s o o i o s e it i ot i o 2
0-13 MR (R) === Ol Can— — —~TE . — . o o o o i 1
0-14 Tl -~ - - - 6, R, T — 1
0-15 HE(/h) ~=--0ilef- - == == s s e e e e e e e e e - - 1
O-16 ey - - - - - - Nail - = = = = e e e e e e e e e e e e - - 12
0-17 #lM - - - - - Head Hinge— = = = — = = = = = = = = = = = — = - — = 2
O0-18 suE----- Rubber Hinge = = = = = = — = = — — — — — = — — — — ~ 2
0-19 01 BN (FE)-~--Belt Cover ASM.— = — — ~ = = = = = & = = = o == =~ 1
0-20 s e Belt Cover()— = = = = = = = = = = = = = = — — — — — (1)
0-21 FEETRH — — - Direction Lavel— = = = — = = = = - = = = = o - - - = (1)
0-22 %01 HHE-- - - - Belt Cover(A)— = = - = = = = = = = = — — = — — — — — 1
0-23 xM0 BEE —owon o ow Belt Cover(B)— = = = = = = = = = = = = = — — — — — — 1
0-24 X011 RER----- Plate - — ~ = = = = = = — = = — = — — - - - -~ 2
0-25 B - — — — — — Screw MA*5 - — — — — — — — — = — — — -~ — —— 10
0-26 Wi ——— - - - Screw 15/64-28%10- - — — — = = = — — — — — — — ~ 8
0-27 DR s v s e Head Rest— — — = = = = = = — — — — — — — - _ — — - 1
0-28 x01 Supporter Asm.— = = = = = = = — — — — — — — — - — — 1
0-29 MU EMS — — Supperter— — = = = = = = = = — = - — — — = - - -~ - (1)
0-30 aR------ Nut 15/64-28—8 = = = = = ~ = - — c e e e == = (1)
0-31 RE-—-—--- Vinyl Cover—— = = = = = — — — — — —« . . - = — - — 1
0-32 WBRE (M&®)- Head Cushion- = = = = -~ = = = — — — - - - - - — - 2

Note (i*&¢ )% 01......Optional part
O0-33 BIOHF (11x14) Spanner— = — = = = = = = = = — — o m w e~ = 1
O0-34 BICI4RE (9x10) Spannef— — = == = = = = ~ = ¢ & e e m - - 1



O. GH 8365 M4 ACCESSORIES

TR THEB HE #H F

Part No. Name of Part QTY Remarks
-1 #t—-———- - - - Noodle Dok TRIERD —~ — — = 1 swoon s it s 550 555 55 0 3
0-2 Wl === == BODET — — oo I b i s s e i i s s . i 4
0-3 FifR#% 2 — — — — Vibration Preventing Rubber— — — — — — — = — - - - — 2
0-4 HE () ——-0iler-— - -~ = = = = = - - e e e e e e - - - o 1
0-5 g F (/) — Screw Driver(small) = - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
0-6 BEET ()~ - Screw Driver(middle) - - - - = = = = = — = = = — - — 1
0O~7 B4ETF (X )~ — Screw Driver(large) - - - - - - = = — = = = = = = = = 1
D=8  +F===s= Cotton Stand— - = = — = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1
0-10 SiEAEH — — — — Bobbin Winder— - — - — - — — = — —« = = = = = - - - 1
O-11 AR ~= === ST B il o s i s o o s s i e i 2
0-12 TR~ - Washer 6— — = = = = — = = =« - - - e e m— - - = 2
0-13 HE(XK) —--0ilCan—- - = = = = - c e e e e e e e e - -~ 1
O0-14 Tl -—-—--- Ol Pan—- = == -~ = = - = = - e mm == 1
0O-15 ME (M) —==-0ilef— - = = = = = = - - e e e - e e — - - - 1
0-16 W] - === Naill—- - - - - = = = - = = = = — - — —— - -~ ~ 12
0-17 #@M - - - - - Head Hinge - - - -« - — = = = = — = — — - — — — - — ~ 2
0O-18 ) i Rubber Hinge— - - - — = = - = — — — — — — — — — — ~ 2
O0-19 %01  H## (¥ )- - - Belt Cover Asm.— — - — — — = — — — — — — — - — — — 1
0-20 R~ = = &= Belt Cover(c)— — - = — = = = - = = = — — — - — — — — (1)
o-21 #E$ETRE — — — Direction Lavel— = — - - — — — — — — — — — — — — _ _ (1)
0-22 %01 BEHE- - - - - Belt Cover(A)— = = = = = = = = = = = — — - - — - -~ 1
0-23 %01 H#¥E_ - - - - Belt Cover(B)— = = = = = = = — = = = = = — — — — — — 1
0-24 01 RER-- - - - PIALQ e e e IR o o o o s o ot s s ot s s 2
0-25 A - - - — -~ Screw M4 *5 - = = = — — - - — — — — = - -~ 10
0-26 B ——-——=—-~- Screw 15/64-28%10- - = = = = — = — — — - - — — 8
0-27 MRK—-=-=-=-=-- Head Rest— — — = = = = = = = = —« — — = = - - -~ = 1
0-28 01 Supporter ASM.— = = = = = = — = = = = — = = — — — — 1
0-29 MHEBEMSE - - Supperter— — - — = = — = — = = = = - - - = - -~~~ (1)
030 B~ - Nut 15/64-28— — — = = — — = — — — — — — - — — — - (1)
0-31 HE#-———-~- VinylCover— — = = = = = = = = = = — — - - -~ ~ 1
0-32 BBRE (K& )- Head Cushion- = = = = = = = = = — — —~ - — - — - ~ 2

Note (7*72 )3 01......Optional part

0-33 BORF (11x14) Spanner— — — — — = = = = = = — — — — — = — - — ~ 1
0-34 BIO#®F (9x10) Spanner—- — — — — = = = = = = — — — — — — — — - — ~ 1



